



LAKE HAVASU CITY

Community Investment Department

Wash Stabilization Improvements Bid Package #2

Project No. DR1010 - Package 2

July 12, 2017 3:00 p.m.

Bid Tabulation

I				C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION INC		BLUCOR CONTRACTING		EAST VALLEY GOLF LTD DBA REVEGETATION		RUMMELL CONSTRUCTION		FNF CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE A - BASE BID													
1	Construction Survey & Layout	1	LS	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 5,717.00	\$ 5,717.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 176,379.00	\$ 176,379.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 110,147.00	\$ 110,147.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	AZPDES/Storm Water Pollution & Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 20,691.00	\$ 20,691.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 11,193.75	\$ 11,193.75	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,359.00	\$ 4,359.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,073.00	\$ 30,073.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	Remove Tree	8	EA	\$ 287.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
8	Remove & Salvage Boulders	67	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00
9	Site Excavation	4,513	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,130.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 82,136.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 108,312.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 54,832.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,156.00
10	Over Excavation	355	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 4,721.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,200.00
11	Imported Fill Construction	5,480	CY	\$ 19.35	\$ 106,038.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 104,120.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 147,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 109,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 164,400.00
12	Gabion Mattress w/Erosion Control Geosynthetic	2,211	CY	\$ 169.00	\$ 373,659.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 362,604.00	\$ 164.37	\$ 363,422.07	\$ 178.00	\$ 393,558.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 459,888.00
13	Cast-In-Place Concrete Grade Control Structure	1	LS	\$ 191,578.00	\$ 191,578.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
14	Drop Structure No. 1	1	LS	\$ 100,144.00	\$ 100,144.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00
15	Concrete Pipe Collar (MAG Std Det 505)	2	EA	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	24" Class III RGRCP Storm Drain	53	LF	\$ 286.00	\$ 15,158.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,190.00
17	Property Drain Pipes (6" or Smaller)	8	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
18	42" White Hazard Marker (MAG Std Det 141, Type 1)	14	EA	\$ 61.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	7" Street Sign Base (MAG Std Det 131, Type A)	1	EA	\$ 101.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
20	Traffic Sign (MUTCD EM-2 Mod)	1	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A -BASE BID					\$ 1,090,328.00		\$ 992,910.10		\$ 1,043,844.82		\$ 1,092,846.95		\$ 1,276,064.00
BID SCHEDULE B - ADDITIVE BID													
1	Construction Survey & Layout	1	LS	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 5,717.00	\$ 5,717.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 216,750.00	\$ 216,750.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 153,647.00	\$ 153,647.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	AZPDES/Storm Water Pollution & Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 20,691.00	\$ 20,691.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,193.75	\$ 11,193.75	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,359.00	\$ 4,359.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,073.00	\$ 30,073.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	Remove Tree	1	EA	\$ 301.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
8	Remove & Salvage Concrete Modular Block	270	LF	\$ 19.20	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,590.00
9	Remove & Salvage Riprap	573	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,168.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,022.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,162.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,865.00
10	Remove & Discard Grouted Riprap	122	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,196.00
11	Remove Hazard Marker	5	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
12	Site Excavation	4,112	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,120.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 96,220.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 98,688.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 57,156.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 37,008.00
13	Over Excavation	430	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 3,246.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,200.00
14	Imported Fill Construction	5,699	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 113,980.00	\$ 22.35	\$ 127,372.65	\$ 27.00	\$ 153,873.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 79,786.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 347,639.00
15	Gabion Mattress w/Erosion Control Geosynthetic	4,565	CY	\$ 165.00	\$ 753,225.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 666,490.00	\$ 168.77	\$ 770,435.05	\$ 178.00	\$ 812,570.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 881,045.00
16	Stacked Gabion Wall w/Erosion Control Geosynthetic	3,767	CY	\$ 126.00	\$ 474,642.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 602,720.00	\$ 157.60	\$ 593,679.20	\$ 178.00	\$ 670,526.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 715,730.00
17	Cast-In-Place Concrete Grade Control Structure	1	LS	\$ 225,021.00	\$ 225,021.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 162,400.00	\$ 162,400.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
18	Drop Structure No. 2	1	LS	\$ 68,878.00	\$ 68,878.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
19	Drop Structure No. 3	1	LS	\$ 87,748.00	\$ 87,748.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
20	Drop Structure No. 4	1	LS	\$ 86,319.00	\$ 86,319.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00
21	Property Drain Pipes (6" or Smaller)	9	EA	\$ 555.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00
22	42" White Hazard Marker (MAG Std Det 141, Type 1)	15	EA	\$ 62.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
23	7" Street Sign Base (MAG Std Det 131, Type A)	3	EA	\$ 101.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	Traffic Sign (MUTCD EM-2 Mod)	3	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B - ADDITIVE BID					\$ 2,165,997.00		\$ 2,276,046.95		\$ 2,434,831.00		\$ 2,397,381.30		\$ 2,660,948.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A & B					\$ 3,256,325.00		\$ 3,268,957.05		\$ 3,478,675.82		\$ 3,490,228.25		\$ 3,937,012.00